

San Patricio County Appraisal District

1301 E. Sinton, Ste. B ★ P. O. Box 938 ★ Sinton, Texas 78387-0938 (361) 364-5402 ★ Fax (361) 364-1198 www.sanpatcad.org

San Patricio County Appraisal District PUBLIC HEARING FOR 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET & 2025-2026 REAPPRAISAL PLAN POSTED 7/31/2024 10:11:45 AM Rebecca Huerta City Secretary

ATU: 18 AM O'CLOCK

JUL 3 0 2024

GRACIE ALANIZ-GONZALES, COUNTY CLERK

BOARD COMMITTEE: Board of Directors

DATE OF MEETING: Tuesday, August 13, 2024 @ 8:30am

Sinton, Texas 78387

STREET LOCATION: 1301 East Sinton, Suite B

CITY LOCATION:

AGENDA:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Texas Pledge
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Public Comments
- Pursuant to Section 6.06 (b) of the Texas Property Tax Code, the San Patricio County Appraisal District (SPCAD) will conduct a PUBLIC HEARING to consider the SCPAD proposed 2025 Budget
- 7. Pursuant to Section 25.18 and 6.05 (i) of the Texas Property Tax Code, the San Patricio County Appraisal District (SPCAD) will conduct a PUBLIC HEARING to consider the SPCAD proposed Reappraisal Plan for Tax Years 2025-2026
- 8. Adjourn

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM:

Robert Cenci, Chief Appraiser P.O Box 938, Sinton, TX 78387

NAME: Robert Cenci TITLE: Chief Appraiser SIGNATURE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL: DATE: July 30, 2024 TELEPHONE NUMBER: (361) 364-5402 FAX NUMBER: (361) 364-1198